## Legislative Energy Commission Hiring Committee September 25, 2013

**Meeting Minutes** 

Members Present
Representative Hortman, Co-Chair
Senator Marty, Co-Chair
Representative Garofalo

Members Excused
Senator Brown

Representative Hortman called the meeting of Legislative Energy Commission Hiring Committee to order at 5:30 pm on Wednesday, September 25, 2013 in room 300 South of the State Office Building.

A quorum was present.

Representative Hortman provided an overview of the hiring process for the executive director position.

Representative Garofalo moved the Hiring Committee of the Legislative Energy Commission appoint Ms. Annie Levenson-Falk as the executive director effective October 14, 2013 in accordance with compensation determined by the Legislative Coordinating Commission. THE MOTION PREVAILED.

Annie Levenson-Falk accepted the position as the executive director of the Legislative Energy Commission. Ms. Levenson-Falk provided a brief overview of her background and qualifications.

The meeting adjourned at 5:35 pm.